SHARE CAPITAL:

As on 31st March, 2024, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company stood at Rs. 3,425 lakhs (excluding forfeited share 
capital) divided into 3,42,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

On 23rd February, 2023, the Company has allotted 58,96,014 
(Fifty Eight Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Fourteen) warrants 
each convertible into equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The 
issue price of the warrant is Rs. 97/- (“Warrant Issue Price”) 
which includes warrant subscription price Rs. 24.25 per 
warrant and the warrant exercise price Rs. 72.75 per warrant.